
Amend HBA161 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1)AAOn page 1, line 6, strike "$2,005,581,271" and

substitute "$2,004,581,271".

(2)AAAdd the following appropriately numbered SECTION to the

bill and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of the bill accordingly:

SECTIONA____.AAHEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION: PRIMARY

HEALTH CARE AND COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES. The amount of

$500,000 is appropriated to the Health and Human Services

Commission for each state fiscal year of the state fiscal biennium

beginning September 1, 2021, notwithstanding Section 8(a) of this

Act, from money received by this state from the Coronavirus State

Fiscal Recovery Fund (42 U.S.C. Section 802) established under the

American Rescue Plan Act of 2021A(Pub. L. No.A117-2) and deposited

to the credit of the Coronavirus Relief Fund No.A325 for the purpose

of providing funding, to the extent authorized by state and federal

law, to eligible clinics that provide primary health care and

community mental health care services and other support services to

low-income children, families, and seniors in the north Dallas

metropolitan area, including Addison, Carrollton, Coppell, Farmers

Branch, and northwest Dallas.

1


